CH \$90.00 0957

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SC Acquisition Corp.		09/29/1987	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Starcraft Corporation	
Street Address:	1900 Arlingate Lane	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43228	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0957615	S
Registration Number:	0957616	S STARCRAFT
Registration Number:	0801235	STARCRAFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5742947706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5742947706

Email: cputt@thorindustries.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Putt

Address Line 1:601 East Beardsley AvenueAddress Line 4:Elkhart, INDIANA 46514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	corporate
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Putt
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Putt/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2016

Total Attachments: 3 source=Scan#page1.tif source=Scan#page2.tif source=Scan#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005862 FRAME: 0922

900375814

Office of the Secretary of State

I, WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SC ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SC ACQUISITION CORP." TO "STARCRAFT CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1987, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

2128980 8100

944073559

illiam T. Quillen, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

04-27-94

7102929

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005862 FRAME: 0923 75727201

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

FILED

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SC ACQUISITION CORP.

SC Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of SC Acquistion Corp. is amended and restated in its entirety to read:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is Starcraft Corporation.

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution declaring advisable this amendment and, by written consent pursuant to Section 228 of the General Business Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this amendment was adopted and approved by the favorable vote of a majority of the cutstanding Common Stock, the only class of stock entitled to vote thereon, and holders of Commons Stock who did not consent were given due notice

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005862 FRAME: 0924

thereof. Accordingly, this amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Business Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SC Acquisition Corp., has caused this Certificate to be signed and attested in accordance with Section 103 of the General Business Corporation Law of the ftate of Delaware this th day of August, 1987.

sc ACOUNSITION CORF.

Jeseph L. Schulte, Jr.

Vice President

Attest:

Roger Buchtman

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005862 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 08/24/2016